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SEASON RECORDS
MAC Overall

Fort Recovery 2 0 8 1

New Bremen 2 0 5 1

Coldwater 2 0 4 4

Marion Local 1 0 6 1

Delphos St. John's 1 1 5 2

St. Henry 1 1 4 5

Parkway 1 1 4 6

Minster 0 2 2 9

New Knoxville 0 2 1 8

Versailles 0 3 4 6
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TEAM STATISTICS
SCORING OFFENSE
Team Games Points Average

St. Henry 9 528 58.67
New Bremen 6 346 57.67
Delphos St. John's 7 383 54.71
Versailles 10 516 51.60
Parkway 10 507 50.70
Marion Local 7 351 50.14
Fort Recovery 9 451 50.11
Coldwater 8 370 46.25
Minster 11 497 45.18
New Knoxville 9 363 40.33

SCORING DEFENSE
Team Games Points Average

Marion Local 7 281 40.14
New Bremen 6 251 41.83
Fort Recovery 9 384 42.67
Delphos St. John's 7 319 45.57
Parkway 10 456 45.60
Coldwater 8 368 46.00
Versailles 10 539 53.90
Minster 11 598 54.36
St. Henry 9 535 59.44
New Knoxville 9 538 59.78





SCORING MARGIN
Team Games Offensive Defensive Margin

New Bremen 6 346 251 15.83
Marion Local 7 351 281 10.00
Delphos St. John's 7 383 319 9.14
Fort Recovery 9 451 384 7.44
Parkway 10 507 456 5.10
Coldwater 8 370 368 0.25
St. Henry 9 528 535 -0.78
Versailles 10 516 539 -2.30
Minster 11 497 598 -9.18
New Knoxville 9 363 538 -19.44

FIELD GOAL %
Team Made Attempts %

Versailles 202 435 46.44%
St. Henry 194 430 45.12%
New Bremen 130 297 43.77%
Marion Local 132 304 43.42%
Delphos St. John's 133 321 41.43%
Parkway 184 449 40.98%
Fort Recovery 156 387 40.31%
Minster 168 453 37.09%
Coldwater 129 351 36.75%
New Knoxville 125 350 35.71%



FREE THROW %
Team Made Attempts %

Delphos St. John's 65 82 79.27%
New Knoxville 71 92 77.17%
New Bremen 47 70 67.14%
Minster 112 173 64.74%
Fort Recovery 106 165 64.24%
Parkway 90 141 63.83%
St. Henry 89 140 63.57%
Versailles 77 122 63.11%
Coldwater 65 104 62.50%
Marion Local 58 100 58.00%

TEAM REBOUNDS 
Team Games Rebounds Average

Versailles 10 305 30.50
Minster 11 303 27.55
Parkway 10 262 26.20
St. Henry 9 261 29.00
Fort Recovery 9 237 26.33
Coldwater 8 207 25.88
Marion Local 7 206 29.43
New Bremen 6 189 31.50
Delphos St. John's 7 188 26.86
New Knoxville 9 175 19.44



3-POINT FG %
Team Made Attempts %

New Knoxville 52 137 37.96%
St. Henry 51 144 35.42%
Delphos St. John's 52 159 32.70%
New Bremen 39 123 31.71%
Parkway 49 157 31.21%
Coldwater 47 151 31.13%
Versailles 35 114 30.70%
Marion Local 29 95 30.53%
Minster 49 167 29.34%
Fort Recovery 33 145 22.76%

3-POINT FG MADE 
Team Games Made Average

Delphos St. John's 7 52 7.43
New Knoxville 9 52 5.78
St. Henry 9 51 5.67
Parkway 10 49 4.90
Minster 11 49 4.45
Coldwater 8 47 5.88
New Bremen 6 39 6.50
Versailles 10 35 3.50
Fort Recovery 9 33 3.67
Marion Local 7 29 4.14
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INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
SCORING  
Name School Games 2PT FG 3PT FG FT Points Average

Cale Rammel FR 9 69 11 50 221 24.56
Cameron Elwer DSJ 7 35 21 32 165 23.57
Connor Stonebraker VER 10 82 5 33 212 21.20
Evan Bowers SH 9 49 13 23 160 17.78
Luke Beyke SH 9 46 16 19 159 17.67
Jack Knapke ML 7 46 0 18 110 15.71
Aaron Thieman NB 6 22 12 12 92 15.33
Jace Watren VER 4 4 13 8 55 13.75
Kole Richard MIN 11 16 23 46 147 13.36
Landen Grothaus DSJ 7 18 11 21 90 12.86

REBOUNDING
Name School Rebounds

Connor Stonebraker VER 116
Cale Rammel FR 91
Cole Albers MIN 80
Evan Bowers SH 73
Jack Knapke ML 61
Cameron Elwer DSJ 60
Ian Homan MIN 58
Landon May PW 57
Trevor Strerns PW 57
Austin Niekamp ML 47



FG PERCENTAGE (at least 30 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Jack Knapke ML 46 70 65.71%
Cale Rammel FR 80 129 62.02%
Connor Stonebraker VER 87 151 57.62%
Evan Bowers SH 62 115 53.91%
Cameron Elwer DSJ 56 107 52.34%
Drake Ahrens VER 26 51 50.98%
Aaron Thieman NB 34 67 50.75%
Trent Rollins PW 44 88 50.00%
Hayden Zeller NB 19 38 50.00%
Luke Beyke SH 62 127 48.82%

FT PERCENTAGE (at least 18 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Evan Bowers SH 23 25 92.00%
Landen Grothaus DSJ 21 23 91.30%
Cameron Elwer DSJ 32 37 86.49%
Andrew Leffel NK 17 20 85.00%
Kole Richard MIN 46 57 80.70%
Jay Schroeder NK 25 31 80.65%
Luke Beyke SH 19 24 79.17%
Hayden Zeller NB 15 19 78.95%
AJ Greisdorn VER 23 33 69.70%
Ian Homan MIN 16 23 69.57%



ASSISTS
Name School Assists

Drake Ahrens VER 45
Lucas Stammen VER 33
Tate Hess ML 29
Fletcher Smith PW 28
Cameron Elwer DSJ 24
Brady Lefeld CW 22
David Homan NB 22
Trevor Stearms PW 20
Cale Rammel FR 20
Landon Post FR 20

SHOT BLOCKS
Name School Blocks

Cole Albers MIN 33
Luke Beyke SH 16
Connor Stonebraker VER 12
Hayden Zeller NB 6
Jack Knapke ML 6
Evan Eyink NB 6
Rex Leverette FR 6
Evan Harlamert CW 5
AJ Griesdorn VER 5
Jace Watren VER 5
Luke Schwieterman CW 5



STEALS
Name School Steals

Fletcher Smith PW 18
Logan Link SH 18
Evan Bowers SH 17
Troy Dwenger NK 17
Evan Harlamert CW 16
Logan Kohne MIN 14
Cale Rammel FR 14

4 Players with 13 Steals.

3-POINT FG % (at least 15 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Cameron Elwer DSJ 21 47 44.68%
Luke Beyke SH 16 36 44.44%
Trent Rollins PW 11 26 42.31%
Jack Gerker DSJ 10 24 41.67%
Troy Dwenger NK 9 22 40.91%
Aaron Thieman NB 12 30 40.00%
Jay Schroeder NK 9 23 39.13%
Preston Rutschilling NK 9 23 39.13%
Jadyn Mescher ML 21 54 38.89%
Caden Bergman SH 7 18 38.89%



3-POINTERS MADE 
Name School Made

Kole Richard MIN 23
Caiden Berry PW 23
Cameron Elwer DSJ 21
Jadyn Mescher ML 21
Jace Watren VER 19
Luke Beyke SH 16
Evan Bowers SH 13
Andrew Leffel NK 13
Jay Waterman NK 12
Aaron Thieman NB 12


